Ordinance No 25-21

AN ORDINANCE TO SET THE 2022 SALARY SCHEDULE FOR THE ELECTED OFFICIALS OF THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIANA

WHEREAS, the Common Council of the City of West Lafayette, Indiana, hereby fixes the salary schedule for elected officials of the City of West Lafayette, Indiana, for the year 2022, as required by Indiana Code 36-4-7-2. All amounts shown are subject to the availability funds.

Be It Ordained by the Common Council of the City of West Lafayette, Indiana, that:

SECTION 1.

For the year 2022, the salary schedule for the elected officials of the City of West Lafayette, Indiana, be fixed as follows:

		Biweekly (\$)	Biweekly (\$)	Monthly (\$)
		General	Wastewater	General
Position	FLSA	Fund	Treatment Utility	Fund
Mayor	Exempt	2,283.18	1,522.12	
Clerk	Exempt	1,412.31	941.54	
City Judge	Exempt	793.62		
Councilor	Exempt			773.25
Council President				40.00
Council APC Representative				40.00

SECTION 2.

This ordinance will be effective for, and including, the payment date beginning January 1, 2022, and will continue through the payment date ending December 31, 2022.

SECTION 3.

This ordinance will be in full force and effect from and after its passage and signing by the Mayor.

Ordinance No 25-21, 2022 Elected Officials Salary Ordinance (continued)

INTRODUCED ON FIRST READING ON THE <u>4</u> DAY OF October, 2021.
MOTION TO ADOPT MADE BY COUNCILOR De Boer, and seconded
BY COUNCILOR Thomas.
DULY ORDAINED, PASSED, AND ADOPTED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIANA, ON THE <u>1</u> DAY OF <u>November</u> , 2021, HAVING
BEEN PASSED BY A VOTE OF $\underline{9}$ IN FAVOR AND $\underline{\cancel{0}}$ OPPOSED, THE ROLL CALL

VOTE BEING:

Attest:

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
Blanco	~			
Brown	~			
Bunder	~			
DeBoer	~			
Kang	~			
Leverenz	V			
Parker	V			
Sanders				
Thomas				

eter Bunder, Presiding Officer Sana G. Booker, Clerk

PRESENTED BY ME TO THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIANA ON THE 2 DAY OF November , 2021.

f. Sana G. Booker, Clerk

THIS ORDINANCE APPROVED AND SIGNED BY ME ON THE 2 PAY OF November __, 2021. n R. Dennis, Mayor Attest Cler Sana G. Booker, Clerk